1 January 2024 31 December 2026 10572174

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 25 April 1997

LRQA

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA' LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Silex 2 – Espace Wellio, 9 rue des Cuirassiers, 69003 Lyon, France

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

THALES AVS France SAS

CAMPUS THALES BORDEAUX, 75-77 Avenue Marcel Dassault, 33700 MERIGNAC, France

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0031308

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry, and precision sensors for industrial and military applications.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA France SAS



Certificate identity number: 10572174

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

THALES AVS France SAS

CAMPUS THALES BORDEAUX, 75-77 Avenue Marcel Dassault, 33700 MERIGNAC, France

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.

THALES AVS France SAS

Centre Support Client, 5 Rue Marcel Dassault, 86101 CHATELLERAULT, France

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.

THALES AVS France SAS

Châtellerault La Brelandière, 40 rue de la Brelandière, 86101 CHATELLERAULT, France

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry, and precision sensors for industrial and military applications.

THALES AVS France SAS

Parc d'Activité Centr'Alp, 760 rue du Pommarin, 38430 MOIRANS, France

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.

THALES AVS France SAS

Centre Basso Combo, 105, avenue du Gal Eisenhower, 31036 TOULOUSE, France

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.

THALES AVS France SAS

25, rue Jules Védrines, 26000 VALENCE, France

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry, and precision sensors for industrial and military applications.

THALES AVS France SAS

Zone Industrielle Nord, 20, boulevard de l'Industrie, 41102 VENDOME, France

ISO 9001:2015

Manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Silex 2 – Espace Wellio, 9 rue des Cuirassiers, 69003 Lyon, France

Page 2 of 3

LRQ/

LRQ/

IRQ/

LRQ/

LKGV

LIVE

-1100

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQ/\

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10572174

Certificate Schedule

Location **Activities**

THALES CANADA Inc.

2800 Avenue Marie Curie, SAINT LAURENT, H4S 2C2, Canada

ISO 9001:2015

Development, manufacturing, support and associated users services applied to avionics equipments and systems for civil and military aerospace industry.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Silex 2 – Espace Wellio, 9 rue des Cuirassiers, 69003 Lyon, France

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA